FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REVC

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

03-01-2002



HEET

Docket No.:

VTE500/29000

To the Honorable Commissioner of	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
VTEL Corporation 108 Wild Basin Road Austin, Texas 78746 2. 8. 12	Name: Forgent Networks, Inc. Internal Address:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other 	Street Address: 108 Wild Basin Road City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78746 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sheet No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Betty Chang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00	
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins, L.L.P.		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2300 First City Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State, TX ZIP: 77002	22-0365/VTE500/29000	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
03/01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000033 1645020 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 200.00 0P	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Feb. 8, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0367

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Page 2 February 8, 2002

Should any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. be required for any reason relating to the enclosed materials, the Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to deduct said fees from VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. Deposit Account No. 22-0365/VTE500/29000.

Respectfully submitted,

Betty Chang

BCHA/lm

Enclosures

EXHIBIT A

SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	MARK	CLASS
74/016,587	1,645,020	PEN PAL GRAPHICS	9
75/442,689		V VTEL & Design	38
74/707,855	1,987,147	VTEL	9
74/707,857	1,988,504	V TEL & Design	9
74/707,856	2,060,406	V TEL & Design	38
74/694,315	2,090,390	VTEL	38
75/431,445	2,388,244	V VTEL & Design	9
75/442,688	2,396,228	V VTEL & Design	9
75/431,446	2,396,220	V VTEL & Design	38

254698_1

FROM CORPORATION TRUST DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (WED) 01. 16' 02 10:43/ST. 10:42/NO. 3560959069 P 3

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VTEL CORPORATION", Changing its name from "YTEL Corporation" to "Forgent Networks, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2197765

020026725

AUTHENTICATION: 1560005

DATE: 01-15-02

JENKENS & GILCHRIST

Jan 15 2002 9:47 P.02

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIEL CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is VTEL Corporation.
- 2. This approximent to the Corporation's Fourth Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") bomby amends Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

"Article I Name

The nume of the Corporation is Forgent Networks, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment (the "Amendment") has been approved by the Corporation presume to a resolution of its Board of Directors and themselver, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, on annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of theorem as required by statute were voted in favor of Amendment.
- 4. The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dejaware.
- 5. This Cortificate of Amendment shall become effective on the date and at the time this Certificate of Amendment is daily filled with and accomind by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

WIFNESS WHEREOF this Cartificate of Amendment has been executed for VIEL Corporation, by Jay Peterson, its Chief Financial Officer and Vice President, Finance, this 14 day of January, 2002.

Tay Peterson.

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President, Finance

DALLASI 678453-1 12762-60001

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

STATE OF DELEMBRE SECRETARY OF STATE OIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM OL/15/2002 020026725 - 2197785